JIS symbol
Position locking compact cylinder
USSD/USSD-K Series
Bore size:�ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Stroke
*1: Stroke over standard to maximum is available in increments of 10. (Example) USSD-K-20: 60, 70, 80, 90, 100 ......
      Dimensions of custom Stroke (example: 64 mm Stroke) are the same as the next longer Stroke (example: 70 mm Stroke).
*2: The custom Stroke is available in 1 mm increments. However, the total length is the same as that of the next longer standard Stroke.

42
USSD/USSD-K Series
How to order
Lock direction
Stroke (mm)
Bore size (mm)
LB
LBNRF520
 With switch
SW11USSD-KL
Model No.
NF520
 Without switch
How to order
USSD-K
A
B
C
D
 Switch model No.
*2
*3
E
Switch quantityF
OptionG
*1: The mounting bracket is attached at shipment.
*2: �T8* switch cannot be mounted for USSD-*L bore size ø20 to ø32.
*3: �Switches and mounting brackets are shipped with the product.
Contact CKD if assembling before shipment is necessary.
*4: �Made-to-order product. Contact CKD Sales for details.
*5: �Total length dimensions,The dimensions are the same as those of the next longer
standard Stroke. (Less than 5 mm with switch is not available). Less than 10 mm with
2-color display, off-delay, or T1* or T8* switch is not available.
 Precautions for model No. selection
Mounting
bracket
*1
*3
H
Code Description
A  Model No.
USSD Double acting
USSD-L Double acting/with switch
USSD-K Double acting/high load
USSD-KL Double acting/high load/with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
C  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the Stroke table.
D  Lock direction
F Forward locking
B Backward locking
E   Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on Intro Pages 23
to 26 for switch model No.
F  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
G  Option
Blank Rod end female thread
N Rod end male thread
H  Mounting bracket
LB Axial foot type
CB Clevis bracket (pin and snap ring attached)
P4
P40
P4
P40
C  Stroke
 Series  Stroke
(mm)